ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

213/2026 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/3/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

213/2026 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2026 APPROX LOC: 4724 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR

2/3/2026 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/3/2026 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

213/2026 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/3/2026 4000 BLOCK PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2026 3500 BLOCK BLK PIPER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT

2/3/2026 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

213/2026 4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
PKWY

2/3/2026 2200 BLOCK FOREST AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

2/3/2026 4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WALK DR

2/3/2026 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2026 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

2/3/2026 3900 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

2/3/2026 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/3/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2/3/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

BARKER AVE /
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

ALG/BARKER

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2800 BLOCK OWL LN
900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3401
WELLINGTON CT

3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

3000 BLOCK CALIFORNIA
AVE

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR

2200 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT

HOLD UP ALARM

INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CAR FIRE

INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/3/2026

2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026

2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026

2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026

2/3/2026

2/3/2026
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2/3/2026
2/3/2026

2/3/2026

2/3/2026

2/3/2026

2/3/2026

RMP26-000222
RMP26-000223

RMP26-000224

RMP26-000225

RMP26-000226

2700 BLOCK OWL LN

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4100 BLOCK JAY LN
2300 BLOCK SOUTH ST

0 BLOCK EALING ON
DUXBURY

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2900 BLOCK BROCKWAY
ST

2200 BLOCK FULLE ST
3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2600 BLOCK ARLINGDALE

DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO
FRAUD ACTIVITY
PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

HIT AND RUN
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/3/2026

2/3/2026

2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026
2/3/2026

RMP26-000227

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

0 BLOCK SCARBOROUGH
ON OXFORD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ALARM

STATION REPORT

LOUD NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL
ABANDONED AUTO
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
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