



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		APPROX LOC: 4724 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		3500 BLOCK BLK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2026		2200 BLOCK FOREST AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/3/2026	RMP26-000218	BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		ALG/BARKER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2026	RMP26-000219	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026	RMP26-000220	E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2800 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026		900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/3/2026		APPROX LOC:3401 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2026		3500 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	CAR FIRE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026	RMP26-000221	3000 BLOCK CALIFORNIA AVE	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2200 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2026		2700 BLOCK OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026		4100 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026		2300 BLOCK SOUTH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
2/3/2026		0 BLOCK EALING ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026	RMP26-000222	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026	RMP26-000223	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		2300 BLOCK MARTIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/3/2026		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2026	RMP26-000224	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2026	RMP26-000225	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		2900 BLOCK BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026	RMP26-000226	2200 BLOCK FULLE ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	
2/3/2026		2600 BLOCK ARLINGDALE DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026	RMP26-000227	2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2026		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2026		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2026		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ABANDONED AUTO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2026		0 BLOCK SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT